SECTION 154, IS AMENDED TO READ AS FOLLOWS
[EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 2025]: Sec. 26. (a) For each school year
beginning after June 30, 2022, June 30, 2025, if a school corporation
determines that the school corporation cannot establish a minimum
salary of forty forty-five thousand dollars ($40,000) ($45,000) for each
full-time teacher, the school corporation and the department shall
submit a report to the department explaining the school corporation's
inability to meet the minimum threshold requirement.

(b) A report submitted under this section must include an